PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3255950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PREVIOUSLY DESIGNATED A COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND OATH/DECLARATION, WHEN IT WAS AN ASSIGNMENT ONLY previously recorded on Reel 034664 Frame 0788. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERASMUS UNIVERSITEIT ROTTERDAM	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERASMUS UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER ROTTERDAM		
Street Address:	DR. MOLEWATERPLEIN 50		
City:	ROTTERDAM		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	3015 GE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12833132	
Application Number:	13951906	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)257-7580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159727122

Email: ipgroupmailbox@saul.com

SAUL EWING LLP **Correspondent Name:**

CENTRE SQUARE WEST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1500 MARKET STREET, 38TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARP0015-103_105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOREEN YATKO TRUJILLO		
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Doreen Yatko Trujillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CARP0015-103 105 Executed confirmatory assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0700

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

- Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam (incorporated in The Netherlands) of Burgemeester Oudlaan 50, 3062 PA, Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("ASSIGNOR")
- (2) Erasmus University Medical Center Rotterdam (incorporated in The Netherlands) of Dr. Molewaterplein 50, 3015 GE, Rotterdam, The Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE")

RECITALS:

- A. The ASSIGNOR is the applicant in respect of the patent applications particularised in the Schedule (the "APPLICATIONS").
- B. The ASSIGNEE is entitled to all rights in the APPLICATIONS by virtue of an assignment dated 18th December 2003 and the parties have agreed to execute this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of confirming the ASSIGNEE's rights in the APPLICATIONS and to record the ASSIGNEE's interest in the same.

OPERATIVE TERMS:

In consideration of the sum of £10 (ten Euro) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. Assignment

The ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment to the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE hereby confirms its acceptance of all the ASSIGNOR's property right title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS for all designated states including without limitation:

- (a) the APPLICATIONS, any parent patent applications, and all patent applications, patents and supplementary protection certificates which may derive or result from any of the same, including any divisionals, continuations, reissues, extensions and registrations in relation to any thereof and all and any other rights in the inventions comprised in the above (together referred to as the "PATENT RIGHTS");
- (b) the benefit of all priority dates:
- (c) the right to seek and obtain registrations in other countries;
- (d) the right to sue for and obtain injunctive relief, damages and all other relief in respect of any infringement or misuse (whether past present or future) of any of the PATENT RIGHTS or of the rights conferred by publication of any of the same.

2. Authorisation

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorises the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's agents to sign all such forms on behalf of the ASSIGNOR as the ASSIGNEE considers appropriate in order to record the APPLICATIONS and any other PATENT RIGHTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment in accordance with their statutes by duly authorised officers effective on the date of the later of the parties' signatures.

SCHEDULE - THE APPLICATIONS

Country/Convention	No.	Filed	Reference
United States of America	12/833132 (8,502,014)	7th July 2010	Immunogiobulin 1 / P055225US
United States of America	13/95[906	26th July 2013	Immunoglobulin 1 / P062522US
EXECUTED by the Assign	Ó R S	EXECUTED	by the Assigner
Signature:	<u> </u>	Signature:	
Name: Prof. Co. (1)	9. P. Povs	Name:	MEGAN
Title: 14467 114	egosfians	Title:	a. 170
Date: 29 /10/201	4	Date: Z	4/10/14

PATENT

REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0701